
The Animal Defense League - Long Island received the following message from an 
undefined source detailing confirmed emails for the top officials of GlaxoSmithKline:  

Here is a list of over 200 Glaxo emails all pre-tested. The first block of addresses are 
the top decision-makers in the company. The second set is random employee 
emails, add these to the first block and you have a nice and even 50. The rest are 
also general employee emails and are set up in convenient blocks of 50. All are 
<@gsk.com> except the last ten.

[Sample letter follows contact information]

22 GLAXOSMITHKLINE EXECUTIVE EMAILS:
christopher.hogg@gsk.com, john.coombe@gsk.com, jean-pierre.garnier@gsk.com,
robert.wilson@gsk.com, ford.calhoun@gsk.com, rupert.bondy@gsk.com,
jennie.younger@gsk.com, daniel.phelan@gsk.com, nancy.pekarek@gsk.com,
tachi.yamada@gsk.com, david.m.stout@gsk.com, david.stout@gsk.com,
dave.stout@gsk.com, john.b.ziegler@gsk.com, john.ziegler@gsk.com,
jack.ziegler@gsk.com, david.pulman@gsk.com, george.quesnelle@gsk.com,
andrew.witty@gsk.com, russell.greig@gsk.com, marc.dunoyer@gsk.com, stan.hull@gsk.com

28 GLAXOSMITHKLINE EMPLOYEE EMAILS
rs45565@gsk.com, frank_w_rockhold@gsk.com, kourtney.j.davis@gsk.com,
michele.a.klingensmith@gsk.com, carlos.conde@gsk.com, info.sweden@gsk.com,
at.info@gsk.com, petr.p.hosek@gsk.com, Paul.L.Snyder@gsk.com,
Vladimir.V.Anisimov@gsk.com, Marian.L.Birkeland@gsk.com,
louise.a.dunn@gsk.com, Vita@email.gsk.com, click2quitfeedback@gsk.com,
stephen.a.stimpson@gsk.com, scarlett.s.guan@gsk.com, echo.l.zhou@gsk.com,
David.R.Wille@gsk.com, jonathan.r.lamb@gsk.com, Qiming.M.Liao@gsk.com,
kirsi.nuotto@gsk.com, sandra.s.chambers@gsk.com, laura.k.potter@gsk.com,
hardeep.x.gill@gsk.com, terry.m.woolmer@gsk.com

50 GLAXOSMITHKLINE EMPLOYEE EMAILS
florian.martius@gsk.com, margot.merbt@gsk.com, presse.info@gsk.com,
ruth.kern@gsk.com, Joachim.Zdzieblo@gsk.com, fxa40183@gsk.com,
dave.r.rudd@gsk.com, chris.d.bevan@gsk.com, gsknz@gsk.com,
nz.consumer@gsk.com, search.support3@gsk.com, gary.h.merrill@gsk.com,
Nancy_L_Klein@GSK.com, john_w_quillen@gsk.com, mark_lipshutz@gsk.com,
Mark.F.Bean@gsk.com, jennifer.s.fusco@gsk.com, bernard.m.most@gsk.com,
Deborah.K.Jones-Hertzog@gsk.com, gregory.p.fusco@gsk.com,
donald.l.hertzog@gsk.com, Alex.G.Waterson@gsk.com, michael.x.graham@gsk.com,
tacey.e.white@gsk.com, aida.o.ohannessian@gsk.com,
christopher.j.matheny@gsk.com, Amit.Bhattacharyya-1@gsk.com,
jerry.l.adams@gsk.com, colin_dollery-1@gsk.com, ecb12781@gsk.com,
Alexander.v.Barta@gsk.com, hans.stratmann@gsk.com, info.swiss@gsk.com,
raymond.j.grimaila@gsk.com, mary.v.plumpton@gsk.com,
michael.g.moore@gsk.com, viola.b.waszczuk@gsk.com, Sara.K.Davis@gsk.com,
David.C.McFarland@gsk.com, Simon.Q.Rice@gsk.com, Padma.K.Narayanan@gsk.com,
ap3563@gsk.com, ruedi.r.maag@gsk.com, petros.kartalias@gsk.com,
Sonja.Luz@gsk.com, ncj10219@gsk.com, Peter.W.Lane@gsk.com,
yu-kyung.y.ah@gsk.com, sun-young.cho@gsk.com, sac.brasil@gsk.com

50 GLAXOSMITHKLINE EMPLOYEE EMAILS
margaret.l.hung@gsk.com, gsk.czmail@gsk.com, jo.a.salisbury@gsk.com,



rudolf.schroefelbauer@gsk.com, iris.stueckler@gsk.com,
Valeriu.2.Damian-Iordache@gsk.com, prh23466@gsk.com, Paul.L.Snyder@gsk.com,
RS31502@gsk.com, nina.r.grier@gsk.com, Janice.a.schmitt@gsk.com,
customer.relations@gsk.com, stephen.a.stimpson@gsk.com,
paul.s.giffen@gsk.com, rv33100@gsk.com, nevil.m.rimes@gsk.com,
regina.britz@gsk.com, partha.s.mukherjee@gsk.com, robin.j.thomas@gsk.com,
Sharon.Ashworth-1@GSK.com, Peter.W.Lane@gsk.com, barry.klein@gsk.com,
Laurence.Edzenga@gsk.com, corporate.media@gsk.com,
andrea.l.rohrbacher@gsk.com, lisa.m.winebold@gsk.com, dkn1830@gsk.com,
service.info@gsk.com, Mark.C.Woodward@gsk.com, Philip.L.Smith@gsk.com,
eric.f.bandle@gsk.com, Tamas.H.Berde@gsk.com, kelly.w.burgeson@gsk.com,
Brandon.J.Whitcher@gsk.com, mark.e.sale@gsk.com, Jamie.R.Igou@gsk.com,
azariah.tahir@gsk.com, ml18911@gsk.com, jt25638@gsk.com,
robert_l_guerrero@gsk.com, compras.brasil@gsk.com, David.X.Kahn@gsk.com,
astrid.svalastog@gsk.com, Jack.D.Thornquest@gsk.com,
ann-kristin.svindahl@gsk.com, Charles.W.Qualls@gsk.com,
James.R.Ewen@gsk.com, Edit.2.Kurali@gsk.com, Angela_Steel-1@gsk.com,
cathy.a.paolini@gsk.com

45 GLAXOSMITHKLINE EMPLOYEE EMAILS
elisa.martin@gsk.com, Raymond.L.Lam@gsk.com, tammy.longman-1@gsk.com,
chris.d.bevan@gsk.com, jye40103@gsk.com, mark.b.pesci@gsk.com,
Marcus.D.Roening@gsk.com, Adrian.P.Mander@gsk.com,
nicole.n.lundberg@gsk.com, hugh.d.spence@gsk.com, rachel.e.evans@GSK.COM,
Renzo.2.Carletti@GSK.com, Scott.D.Patterson@gsk.com, herman.c.lam@gsk.com,
Ludmila.L.Chabova@GSK.com, maryann.king@gsk.com, Robert.D.Foley@gsk.com,
Seema.S.Sondhi@gsk.com, dkb12809@gsk.com, kjl18751@gsk.com,
Karen_S_Kabnick@gsk.com, ronald.l.rupp@gsk.com, mm41601@gsk.com,
milton.m.oliveira@gsk.com, colleen.m.mcgilvreay@gsk.com,
stephen.j.kalinowski@gsk.com, Frank.Zimper@gsk.com, gary.h.merrill@gsk.com,
jochen.drechsel@gsk.com, caroline.s.yeldham@gsk.com, jf71054@gsk.com,
Jae.U.Jeong@gsk.com, lw11065@gsk.com, ran42269@gsk.com,
raza.u.karim@gsk.com, Dirk.gheysen@gsk.com, ann.e.ljungblom@gsk.com,
se.hemsidan@gsk.com, helen.m.liljedal@gsk.com, Michael.R.Barnes@gsk.com,
gail.m.spaul@gsk.com, kamil.k.kosicki@gsk.com, fp44288@gsk.com,
fxa40183@gsk.com, rakhi.x.baj@gsk.com

10 NON "@GSK.COM" EMAILS
unternehmen@gsk-consumer.de, bogatd@pfizer.com, vincel@email.gsk.com,
it_info@glaxowellcome.it, konferanse@gsk.no, job@gsk-consumer.com,
ssridharan@genesispr.com, info@glaxosmithkline.dk,
la94713@glaxowellcome.co.uk, Webmaster@gsk.no

STREET ADDRESSES & PHONE/FAX NUMBERS FOLLOW AFTER SAMPLE LETTER, 
ON NEXT PAGE



Ladies and Gentlemen,

As a conscientious consumer, I write to express my concern about Glaxosmithkline's alliance 
with a contract laboratory cited for multiple violations of the U.S. Animal Welfare Act. I question 
the integrity of any high-profile corporation that employs Huntingdon Life Sciences (HLS) to 
conduct animal tests.

Why would GSK risk its credibility to retain a laboratory with violations of Good Laboratory 
Practice in England, the arrest of workers on animal cruelty charges, and verified animal 
abuse/scientific fraud in five investigations?

Inept research and falsified records may be the norm for this financially unstable lab, but illegal 
animal cruelty is inexcusable. As you may know, numerous customers, suppliers and financiers 
have abandoned HLS. I hope GSK will make the ethically responsible decision to terminate 
business with HLS.

In a $50,000 settlement with the U.S. Department of Agriculture, HLS was charged with failure to 
provide sufficient veterinary care; failure to administer painkillers and anesthetics to animals 
used in excruciating toxicology tests; failure to justify the absence of pain relief for dogs used in 
invasive procedures; and failure to construct cages that safeguard animals from injury.

Investigations in 1997 exposed lab technicians punching beagle puppies and flinging them 
against walls. Workers were observed slicing open the chest of a live monkey during a 
presumably post-mortem dissection. Two more investigations after 2000 uncovered the same 
reckless mistreatment of animals.

I urge you to replace non-predictive animal tests with validated non-animal research modes that 
have proven more applicable to humans. At the very least, please reevaluate your affiliation with 
HLS, a lab that habitually violates animal welfare laws. Thank you for your valuable time and 
consideration in this serious matter.

Sincerely,



STREET ADDRESSES & PHONE/FAX NUMBERS
 
Glaxosmithkline U S Corporate HTRS & US Pharmaceuticals
200 North 16th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
ph: 215-751-4000

Research Triangle Park - Glaxosmithkline
5 Moore Drive
Durham, NC 27709
ph: 919-483-2100

Glaxosmithkline
65 Industrial Street South
Clifton, NJ 07012
ph: 973-778-9000

Glaxosmithkline
3 Prickett Court
Medford, NJ 08055
ph: 609-953-8896

Glaxosmithkline
5 Moore Drive
Durham, NC 27709
ph: 919-483-2565/2100

Glaxosmithkline - Five Moore Dr RTP
1011 North Arendell Avenue
Zebulon, NC 27597
ph: 919-483-2100

Glaxosmithkline Consumer Brands
200 North 16th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
ph: 215-751-5000

Glaxosmithkline Consumer Health Care
12 Terry Drive Suite 101
Newtown, PA 18940
ph: 215-497-0122

Glaxosmithkline Consumer Health Care Division
257 Cornelison Avenue
Jersey City, NJ 07302
ph: 201-434-3000

Glaxosmithkline Consumer Healthcare
26 Barnhart Drive
Hanover, PA 17331
ph: 717-633-9200



Glaxosmithkline Consumer Healthcare
1000 Gsk Drive
Moon Township, PA 15108
ph: 412-200-4000

Glaxosmithkline Employees Credit Union
200 North 16th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
215-751-4676

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceutical
1500 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130
ph: 215-751-4000

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Research & Development
709 SWedeland Road
King Of Prussa, PA 19406
ph: 610-270-9556

Glaxosmithkline Consumer Brands
200 North 16th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
ph: 215-751-5000

Glaxosmithkline Consumer Health Care
12 Terry Drive Suite 101
Newtown, PA 18940
ph: 215-497-0122

Glaxosmithkline Consumer Health Care Division
257 Cornelison Avenue
Jersey City, NJ 07302
ph: 201-434-3000

Glaxosmithkline Consumer Healthcare
26 Barnhart Drive
Hanover, PA 17331
ph: 717-633-9200

Glaxosmithkline Consumer Healthcare
1000 Gsk Drive
Moon Township, PA 15108
ph: 412-200-4000

Glaxosmithkline Distribution
4480 SWinnea Road
Memphis, TN 38118
ph: 901-271-2070

Glaxosmithkline Employees Credit Union
200 North 16th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
ph: 215-751-4676



Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceutical
1500 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130
ph: 215-751-4000

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceutical
134 Ballentrae Drive
Hendersonville, TN 37075
ph: 615-826-5312

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Research & Development
709 Wedeland Road
King Of Prussia, PA 19406
ph: 610-270-9556

GSK U.S. FAX NUMBERS 
1-800-367-9609, 1-800-553-6323 1-905-819-3093 1-919-315-8747
1-973-778-3831, 1-412-249-4527 1-215-751-3015 1-610-270-5681
1-905-829-6060 1-905-819-3093

GSK UK FAX NUMBERS 
441923822100, 442089904321, 441833692300, 442084234232, 441732372355,
441438763352, 442080477807

GSK INTERNATIONAL FAX NUMBERS
61397295319, 497223764000, 6493672910, 46031274745,
31306938471, 61296841018, 64800822255

EMAIL TO FAX - GSK WORLDWIDE FAX NUMBERS
(already properly formatted, just insert a line to To: and add text, no header needed, service also 
available via www.tpc.int)

remote-printer.GSK@18003679609.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@31306938471.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@61397295319.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@61296841018.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@442089904321.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@441833692300.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@441923822100.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@442084234232.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@441732372355.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@441438763352.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@442080477807.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@6493672910.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@64800822255.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@18005536323.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@19058193093.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@12157513015.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@19737783831.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@19193158747.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@16102705681.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@14122494527.iddd.tpc.int



remote-printer.GSK@19058296060.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@19058193093.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@46031274745.iddd.tpc.int
remote-printer.GSK@497223764000.iddd.tpc.int


